'CEQTF?CﬂTg #4

iy § o o M@m‘?mm TC-;E\W o %? g?&m{b}?

ACY.
AFA
APP
CAF _____
onu Hawlecnr
oy i ST

EAG
LEG Prewnr
Ly ———
org -
ROW
st
WAS
OTH

l.I‘D‘J -1!\-‘.!_:

01 2 Hd L- ACH 96

. DOCUMENT NIMBER- -DATE

4903 NOv- 18

EpSC- -RECORDS/ REPORTING




agenda for
vtemmiseilon Conterence

Cctober 8, 1996

ITEM_NO. CASE m

36+ *PAA DOCKET NO. 5610:0-TC Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission ~{ Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3848
issued to Scott Harrell for violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2),
ry ‘Aszessment Feaa. e L
CKET NO. 961012-TC - Cancellation by Flerida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3869
issued to Jack Russell Mathis Sr. d/b,a Mathis
Telecommunicationa for viclation of Rule 25-4.0161(2), y
“F.A.C., Regulatory Asseswment Pees. . . -
DOCKET NO. 961018-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3952
issued to Omar Atway for violation-of Rule 25-4.0161(2),
F.A.C., Regqulatory Assessement Fees.
DOCKET NO. $61027-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public
Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3731
isgued to Teletex Communicaticn Services Center, Inc. for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees.
DOCXET NO. 961028-TC - Cancellaticn by Florida Public
Service Commissicn of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3733
issued to North American Payphones, Inc. for violation of
Rule 25-4.,0161{2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

Dockets Opened: 8/30/96, 8/30/96, 9/3/96, 9/3/96, 9/3/96,
respectively

Critical Date: HNone

Commiesioners Assigned: Full Commission
Prehrg Officer ADM

Staff: CMU: Hawkins
LEG: Brown

Igsye 1: Recommendation that the providers referenced in
staff’'s September 26, 1996 memorandum should have their
certificates cancel.ed if they fail to pay a $250 fine and
past due regulatory assessment fees within 30 days after the
order becomes final. The fines are to be paid to the
Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the
Office of the Comprrculler for deposit in the State General
Revenue Fund pursuant to 364.285(1), F.S.

(Continued to next page)
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